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April 17, 2015

The Honorable Candice S. Miller
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller:
In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am

submitting herewith the March 2015 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform. The report includes the following:

L A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

o8 A statement of expenses and fund balances.

3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.

4. A statement of Committee use of frank.

5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Sincerely,

iﬁson Chaffetz
Chairman




“04/16/2015

U.S. House of Repreésentatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements

2015 March
YTD Including
Description March March Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $648,458.48 $1.,892,163.22 $1,892,163.22
21-Travel subtotal $663.61 $676.70 $676.70
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $15,488.37 $28,866.70 $28,866.70
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $1,437.40 $3,916.81 $3,916.81
25-Other Services subtotal $5,209.68 $23,008.68 $23,008.68
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $34,347.94 $40,200.99 $40,260.99
31-Equipment subtotal $3,801.66 $36,690.79 $36,690.79
Total Expenses $709,407.14 $2,025,523.89 $2,025,523.89



04/16/2015 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

March

Total Authorization

2015 $9,029,841.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2015 $615,057.51
February $701,059.24
March $709,407.14
Total Expenses to Date: , $2,025,523.89

Unexpended authorization $7,004,317.11



04/13/2015 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform
Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
2014 March
YTD Including
Description March March Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $0.00 $192,098.42 $8,415,818.03
21-Travel subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $16,936.10
23-Rent, Communications and Ultilities subtotal $0.00 $12,696.43 $149,324.75
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $2,662.11
25-Other Services subtotal $0.00 $3,000.00 $151,155.00
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $927.00 $39,865.17 $113,649.39
31-Equipment subtotal $1,944.87 $5,934.87 $158,235.65
Total Expenses $2,871.87 $253,594.89 $9,007,781.03



04/15/15

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

March

Total Authorization
2014

Less Expenses for:

$9,029,841.00

January 2014
February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January 2015
February

March

Total Expenses to Date:

Unexpended authorization

$633,751.44
$693,832.04
$715,105.90
$689,427.74
$682,723.93
$726,584.59
$666,772.53
$669,600.21
$762,547.56
$811,219.74
$892,482.19
$810,138.27
$246,733.02

$3,990.00

$2,871.87

$9,007,781.03

$22,059.97



Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

March 3, 2015, at 2:00 p.m.

March 4, 2015, at 9:00 a.m.

March 17,2015, at 10:00 a.m.

March 17, 2015, at 2:00 p.m.

March 18, 2015, at 1:00 p.m.

March 18, 2015, at 1:00 p.m.

March 19, 2015, at 9:00 a.m.

March 24, 2015, at 10:00 a.m.

March 25, 2015, at 9:00 a.m.

Jason Chaffetz, Chairman
Activity Report
March 2015

Subcommittee on Government Operations
and Subcommittee on Health Care, Benefits
and Administrative Rules joint hearing
titled, “Challenges Facing OIRA in Ensuring
Transparency and Effective Rulemaking.”

Full Committee hearing titled, “Rebuilding
the Chemical Safety Board: Finding a
Solution to the CSB's Governance and
Management Challenges.”

Full Committee hearing titled, “FCC:
Process and Transparency.”

Subcommittee on National Security and
Subcommittee on Health Care, Benefits and
Administrative Rules joint hearing titled,
“The Fiscal Costs of the President’s
Executive Actions on Immigration.”

Subcommittee on Government Operations
hearing titled, “Federal Workforce Tax
Accountability.”

Subcommittee on Information Technology
hearing titled, “Cybersecurity: The
Evolving Nature of Cyber Threats Facing
the Private Sector.”

Full Committee hearing titled, “A Review of
the Department of Homeland Security’s
Policies and Procedures for the
Apprehension, Detention, and Release of
Non-Citizens Unlawfully Present in the
United States (Part II).”

Full Committee hearing titled, “USSS:
Holding the Protectors Accountable.”

Full Committee markup.



04/15/15 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

February
Total Authorization
Postal 2015 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:
January 2015 $22.74
February $58.79
Total Expenses to Date: $81.53

Unexpended authorization $4,918.47
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Name
Aizcorbe
Armstrong
Arthur
Barblan
Beaumont
Bingham
Brazauskas
Brebbia
Butler
Carr
Casey
Castor
Colliattie
Daner
D'Angelo
Denis
Derrick
Dockham
Donlon
Dunne
Edgar
Flynn
Grimm
Hambleton
Harkins
Hawkins
Hayes
Hemingway
Henshaw
Howell
Hull
Jett
Kerner
Kiko
Leavitt
Lee
Little
Loden
Marx
McGrath
McKinistry
Mclaughlin
Nabavi

Christina
Alexa
Andrew
Jennifer
Melissa
Ashton
Joe

Sean
Robin
Machalagl
Sharon
Steve
Drew
Brian
Christoph
Howie
Dockery
Andy
Jessica
Julie
Rebecca
Michael
Tyler
Ryan
Donna
Lisa

Sean
Jennifer
Marylane
Mike
Cordell
Jennifer
Henry
Michael
Tristan
Olivia
Ryan
Kathy
William
Bill
Jonathan
Sean
Jonathan

Gross Pay
9,583.33

3,750.00
11,666.67
7,500.00
2,916.67
2,916.67
6,250.00
7,333.33
10,083.33
12,916.67
5,416.67
13,750.00
4,583.33
5,194.44
3,333.33
4,583.33
4,166.67
13,750.00
7,083.33
10,000.00
12,500.00
3,750.00
7,083.33
7,583.33
4,000.00
1,000.00
11,666.67
11,666.67
6,666.67
5,833.33
8,750.00
4,375.00
12,500.00
4,000.00
8,750.00
4,583.33
11,250.00
9,583.33
1,000.00
10,000.00
4,166.67
14,375.00
4,722.22

Title
Counsel
PSM
Subcommittee Staff Director
Senior Counsel
Assistant Clerk
Digital Assistant
Counsel
Senior Counsel
Finance Administrator
Director of Oversight and Investigations
Deputy Clerk
Deputy General Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Senior Counsel
Press Assistant/Coalitions
General Counsel
Senior Counsel
Senior Counsel
Communications Director
Counsel
Senior Professional Staff Member
Senior Counsel
Staff Assistant
Intern
Subcommittee Staff Director
Subcommittee Staff Director
Press Secretary
Counsel
Counsel
Staff Assistant
Deputy Director, Oversight and Investigations
Professional Staff Member
Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Operations Director
Parliamentarian
Intern
Subcommittee Staff Director
Digital Specialist
Staff Director
Counsel



Post
Robertson
Rother
Rush
Shult
Skladany
Stock
Subbotin
Summerlin
Vance
Wanner
Wease
Wisch

Yi

Alexander
Berroya
Bourke
Boyd

Boyd
Bradford
Britton Frasier
Brown
Chang
Christl
Fernandez
Fremgen
French

Hill
Hoffman
Kenny
Kudelko
LaNier
Lessley
Levandowski
Lynch
McCullum
McDermott
Owen
Quinn
Rapallo
Ratner

Jeff
James
Katy
Laura
Andrew
Jonathan
Troy
Melissa
Katy
Sarah
Rachel
Jeff
Samuel
Sang

Tamara
Meghan
Jaron
Krista
Marianna
Aryele
Beverly
Portia
Lena
Kelly
Bruce
Jimmy
Courtney
Edward
Jennifer
Peter
Karen
Elisa
Lucinda
lessica
Timothy
Juan
Kevin
Suzanne
Brian
David
Alexander

9,166.67
7,500.00
5,833.33

10,000.00
4,166.67

10,000.00

10,000.00
7,500.00
3,750.00
4,166.67

13,750.00
6,500.00
4,166.67
6,500.00

5,083.33
9,166.67
11,916.67
9,583.33
5,416.67
4,000.00
10,166.67
8,125.00
8,583.33
8,125.00
291.67
2,250.00
4,062.50
119.44
7,083.33
100.00
6,416.67
5,666.67
10,000.00
4,166.67
8,125.00
3,916.67
7,944.44
7,041.67
6,833.33
14,375.00
1,875.00

Subcommittee Deputy Staff Director
Subcommittee Staff Director
Counsel

Chief Clerk

Digital Manager

Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Director
Director of Media Relations
Press Assistant

Assistant Clerk

Deputy Staff Director

Chief Information Officer
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member

Democratic Counsel

Democratic Chief Investigative Counsel
Democratic Director of Administration
Democratic General Counsel
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Democratic Press Secretary
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Counsel

Democratic Counsel

Democratic Counsel

Democratic Professional Staff Member
Democratic Legislative Assistant
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Intern

Democratoc Communications Director
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Policy Advisor

Democratic Director of Operations
Democratic Policy Director

Democratic Digital Director
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Clerk

Democratic Professional Staff Member
Democratic Legislative Director
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Staff Director

Democratic Counsel



Reavis
Ross
Sachsman
Shen
Sherman
Stephenson
Teleky
Thomas
Truding
Walker
Wilkins

Brandon
Mone
Susanne
Valerie
Donald
Mark
Kathleen
Cecelia
Bradley
Eddie
Michael

3,125.00
2,500.00
100.00
5,000.00
10,333.33
10,666.67
2,916.67
5,416.67
2,083.33
9,083.33
2,916.67

Democratic Counsel

Democratic Staff Assistant
Democratic Deputy Staff Dir & Chief Counsel
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Chief Oversight Counsel
Democratic Director of Legislation
Democratic Staff Assistant
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Counsel

Demaocratic Technology Director
Democratic Staff Assistant





