### Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM 3: 2

2157 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6143

MAJORITY (202) 225–5074 MINORITY (202) 225–5051 http://oversight.house.gov

April 17, 2015

The Honorable Candice S. Miller Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the March 2015 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. The report includes the following:

- 1. A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.
- 2. A statement of expenses and fund balances.
- 3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.
- 4. A statement of Committee use of frank.
- 5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Sincerely,

Jason Chaffetz

Chairman

## Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2015 March

		YTD Including	6 9
Description	March	March	Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$648,458.48	\$1,892,163.22	\$1,892,163.22
21-Travel subtotal	\$663.61	\$676.70	\$676.70
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$15,488.37	\$28,866.70	\$28,866.70
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$1,437.40	\$3,916.81	\$3,916.81
25-Other Services subtotal	\$5,209.68	\$23,008.68	\$23,008.68
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$34,347.94	\$40,200.99	\$40,200.99
31-Equipment subtotal	\$3,801.66	\$36,690.79	\$36,690.79
Total Expenses	\$709,407.14	\$2,025,523.89	\$2,025,523.89

#### Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements March

Total Aut 2015	horization	\$9,029,841.00
Less Expen	ses for:	
January	2015	\$615,057.51
February		\$701,059.24
March		\$709,407.14

**Total Expenses to Date:** 

\$2,025,523.89

Unexpended authorization \$7,004,317.11

## Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2014 March

		YTD Including	18
Description	March	March	<b>Cumulative Total</b>
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$0.00	\$192,098.42	\$8,415,818.03
21-Travel subtotal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,936.10
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$0.00	\$12,696.43	\$149,324.75
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,662.11
25-Other Services subtotal	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$151,155.00
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$927.00	\$39,865.17	\$113,649.39
31-Equipment subtotal	\$1,944.87	\$5,934.87	\$158,235.65
Total Expenses	\$2,871.87	\$253,594.89	\$9,007,781.03

#### Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements March

Total Auth	orization	\$9,029,841.00
Less Expens	es for:	
January	2014	\$633,751.44
February		\$693,832.04
March		\$715,105.90
April		\$689,427.74
May		\$682,723.93
June		\$726,584.59
July		\$666,772.53
August		\$669,600.21
September		\$762,547.56
October		\$811,219.74
November		\$892,482.19
December		\$810,138.27
January	2015	\$246,733.02
February		\$3,990.00
March		\$2,871.87

Tot	al E	xpen	ises t	o D	ate:

\$9,007,781.03

#### Committee on Oversight and Government Reform Jason Chaffetz, Chairman Activity Report March 2015

9

Subcommittee on Government Operations and Subcommittee on Health Care, Benefits and Administrative Rules joint hearing titled, "Challenges Facing OIRA in Ensuring Transparency and Effective Rulemaking."

March 4, 2015, at 9:00 a.m.

March 3, 2015, at 2:00 p.m.

Full Committee hearing titled, "Rebuilding the Chemical Safety Board: Finding a Solution to the CSB's Governance and Management Challenges."

March 17, 2015, at 10:00 a.m.

Full Committee hearing titled, "FCC: Process and Transparency."

March 17, 2015, at 2:00 p.m.

Subcommittee on National Security and Subcommittee on Health Care, Benefits and Administrative Rules joint hearing titled, "The Fiscal Costs of the President's Executive Actions on Immigration."

March 18, 2015, at 1:00 p.m.

Subcommittee on Government Operations hearing titled, "Federal Workforce Tax Accountability."

March 18, 2015, at 1:00 p.m.

Subcommittee on Information Technology hearing titled, "Cybersecurity: The Evolving Nature of Cyber Threats Facing the Private Sector."

March 19, 2015, at 9:00 a.m.

Full Committee hearing titled, "A Review of the Department of Homeland Security's Policies and Procedures for the Apprehension, Detention, and Release of Non-Citizens Unlawfully Present in the United States (Part II)."

March 24, 2015, at 10:00 a.m.

Full Committee hearing titled, "USSS: Holding the Protectors Accountable."

March 25, 2015, at 9:00 a.m.

Full Committee markup.

#### Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements February

Total Aut	horization		
Postal 2015			\$5,000.00
Less Expen	ses for:	8	
January	2015		\$22.74
February			\$58.79

**Total Expenses to Date:** 

\$81.53

Travel Performed: Committee On Oversight And Government Reform

# 3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015

Travel					Pay				
Order	Traveler	Begin End purpose		Pay ID	Date	Transportation Per_Diem	Per_Diem	Other	Total remarks
A15-002	A15-002 Troy Stock	3/12/2015 3/14/2015 Attend Conference (Technology) - 15-038 Austin, TX	rence (Technology) -	15-038	3/30/2015	\$118.07 \$333.21 \$0.00 \$451.28	\$333.21	\$0.00	\$451.28
				Totals		\$118.07 \$333.21		\$0.00	\$451.28

<u>Name</u>		Gross Pay	<u>Title</u>
Aizcorbe	Christina	9,583.33	Counsel
Armstrong	Alexa	3,750.00	PSM
Arthur	Andrew	11,666.67	Subcommittee Staff Director
Barblan	Jennifer	7,500.00	Senior Counsel
Beaumont	Melissa	2,916.67	Assistant Clerk
Bingham	Ashton	2,916.67	Digital Assistant
Brazauskas	Joe	6,250.00	Counsel
Brebbia	Sean	7,333.33	Senior Counsel
Butler	Robin	10,083.33	Finance Administrator
Carr	Machalagl	12,916.67	Director of Oversight and Investigations
Casey	Sharon	5,416.67	Deputy Clerk
Castor	Steve	13,750.00	Deputy General Counsel
Colliattie	Drew	4,583.33	Professional Staff Member
Daner	Brian	5,194.44	Counsel
D'Angelo	Christoph	3,333.33	Professional Staff Member
Denis	Howie	4,583.33	Senior Counsel
Derrick	Dockery	CANADA CONTRACTOR OF STREET	Press Assistant/Coalitions
Dockham	Andy	13,750.00	General Counsel
Donlon	Jessica	7,083.33	Senior Counsel
Dunne	Julie	10,000.00	Senior Counsel
Edgar	Rebecca	12,500.00	Communications Director
Flynn	Michael	3,750.00	
Grimm	Tyler	•	Senior Professional Staff Member
Hambleton	Ryan	ACTION TO CONTRACT OF THE CONT	Senior Counsel
Harkins	Donna	N.	Staff Assistant
Hawkins	Lisa	1,000.00	
Hayes	Sean	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Subcommittee Staff Director
Hemingway	Jennifer		Subcommittee Staff Director
Henshaw	MaryJane	350	Press Secretary
Howell	Mike		Counsel
Hull	Cordell	8,750.00	
Jett	Jennifer	556	Staff Assistant
Kerner	Henry	252	Deputy Director, Oversight and Investigations
Kiko	Michael	000 - 000 -	Professional Staff Member
Leavitt	Tristan	100	Counsel
Lee	Olivia	(.5)	Professional Staff Member
Little	Ryan	111	Operations Director
Loden	Kathy	1.5	Parliamentarian
Marx	William	1,000.00	
McGrath	Bill		Subcommittee Staff Director
McKinistry	Jonathan		Digital Specialist
Mclaughlin	Sean	5.	Staff Director
Nabavi	Jonathan	4,722.22	Counsel

Post	Jeff	9,166.67	Subcommittee Deputy Staff Director
Robertson	James	7,500.00	Subcommittee Staff Director
Rother	Katy	5,833.33	Counsel
Rush	Laura	10,000.00	Chief Clerk
Shult	Andrew	4,166.67	Digital Manager
Skladany	Jonathan	10,000.00	Counsel
Stock	Troy	10,000.00	Subcommittee Staff Director
Subbotin	Melissa	7,500.00	Director of Media Relations
Summerlin	Katy	3,750.00	Press Assistant
Vance	Sarah	4,166.67	Assistant Clerk
Wanner	Rachel	13,750.00	Deputy Staff Director
Wease	Jeff	6,500.00	Chief Information Officer
Wisch	Samuel	4,166.67	Professional Staff Member
Yi	Sang	6,500.00	Professional Staff Member

Alexander	Tamara		5,083.33	Democratic Counsel
Berroya	Meghan		9,166.67	Democratic Chief Investigative Counsel
Bourke	Jaron		11,916.67	Democratic Director of Administration
Boyd	Krista	1000	9,583.33	Democratic General Counsel
Boyd	Marianna		5,416.67	Democratic Counsel
Bradford	Aryele		4,000.00	Democratic Democratic Press Secretary
<b>Britton Frasier</b>	Beverly		10,166.67	Democratic Counsel
Brown	Portia		8,125.00	Democratic Counsel
Chang	Lena		8,583.33	Democratic Counsel
Christl	Kelly		8,125.00	Democratic Counsel
Fernandez	Bruce		291.67	Democratic Professional Staff Member
Fremgen	Jimmy		2,250.00	Democratic Legislative Assistant
French	Courtney		4,062.50	Democratic Counsel
Hill	Edward		119.44	Democratic Intern
Hoffman	Jennifer		7,083.33	Democratoc Communications Director
Kenny	Peter		100.00	Democratic Counsel
Kudelko	Karen		6,416.67	Democratic Policy Advisor
LaNier	Elisa		5,666.67	Democratic Director of Operations
Lessley	Lucinda		10,000.00	Democratic Policy Director
Levandowski	Jessica		4,166.67	Democratic Digital Director
Lynch	Timothy		8,125.00	Democratic Counsel
McCullum	Juan		3,916.67	Democratic Clerk
McDermott	Kevin		7,944.44	Democratic Professional Staff Member
Owen	Suzanne		7,041.67	Democratic Legislative Director
Quinn	Brian		6,833.33	Democratic Counsel
Rapallo	David		14,375.00	Democratic Staff Director
Ratner	Alexander		1,875.00	Democratic Counsel

Reavis	Brandon	3,125.00	Democratic Counsel
Ross	Mone	2,500.00	Democratic Staff Assistant
Sachsman	Susanne	100.00	Democratic Deputy Staff Dir & Chief Counsel
Shen	Valerie	5,000.00	Democratic Counsel
Sherman	Donald	10,333.33	<b>Democratic Chief Oversight Counsel</b>
Stephenson	Mark	10,666.67	Democratic Director of Legislation
Teleky	Kathleen	2,916.67	Democratic Staff Assistant
Thomas	Cecelia	5,416.67	Democratic Counsel
Truding	Bradley	2,083.33	Democratic Counsel
Walker	Eddie	9,083.33	Democratic Technology Director
Wilkins	Michael	2,916.67	Democratic Staff Assistant